

India Trade Promotion Organisation
(BD Division)

File No.:145-ITPO(54)/BDD/2022

dated 13.09.2022

Name of work: Selection of Service Provider for Food & Beverages and Property Management Services at IECC, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi.

CORRIGENDUM

It is informed that due to administrative reasons the following changes have been made in the Tender ID: 2022_ITPO_711507_1 dated 9.9.2022.

Sr. No.	Existing Clause	Proposed Clause
1.	Sub-clause 4.1 "Bid Process Schedule" of Clause No. 4 "Bid Process Schedule":- Sr. No.2: "Last Date Of queries from bidder": 13 Sep 2022 (05.00 P.M.).	Sub-clause 4.1 "Bid Process Schedule" of Clause No. 4 "Bid Process Schedule":- Sr. No.2: "Last Date Of queries from bidder: 15 Sep 2022 (11.00 A.M.).
2.	Sub-clause 4.2 "Bid Process Details" of Clause No. 4 "Bid Process Schedule":- Sr. No.4: "Queries to addressed to": General Manager (Works), ITPO Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001 (email: gmworks@itpo.gov.in).	Sub-clause 4.2 "Bid Process Details" of Clause No. 4 "Bid Process Schedule":- Sr. No.4: "Queries to addressed to": General Manager (Works), ITPO Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001 (email: gmprojects@itpo.gov.in).

Sd/-
(Executive Director)
Projects